NESCO <u>নৰ্দান ইলেকট্ৰিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানী লিমিটেড</u>



NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Office of the Executive Engineer, NESCO Ltd, Kurigram, Phone: 0581-61911

Reference No: 27.29.4900.057.20.001.20.93

Date- 22.02.2020

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of:

Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of Works	Last Selling Date & time	Closing Date & time	Opening Date & time
434106	W-123	Maintenance & Renovation Works of One Stop Service Room and Office Building under Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Kurigram.	15/03/2020 12:00 PM	16/03/2020 12:00 PM	16/03/2020 12:00 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank Branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Engr. MD Golam Mostafa) Executive Engineer Sales and Distribution Division xen.snd.kurigram@nesco.gov.bd www.nesco.kurigram.gov.bd